
UNIVERSITY OF ALLAHABAD

OUOTATION NOTICE

QUOTATTON NOTTCE NO. AU/UE -20 -(C) / 2024-25 Date: 08.01.2025

Sealed quotations are invited from experienced Civil Contractor/Firms having valid GSTN and PAN

Number. Quotation can be seen and downloaded from www.allduniv.ac.in, & www. eprocure.gov.in.

After filling of the quotation the bidder will submit the quotations in a sealed envelope either through

registered post or courier to Purchase Officer, Purchase & Store Department, First Floor, Dean CDC,

Senate Campus as per time schedule. The bidder will explicitly mark the Quotation Notice Number,

Name of Work on the envelope.

Detailed below:

Name of Work- Interior painting, providing and fixing of PVC door shutter & repair work etc. at Sri
Sheelendra Kumar, R/o-07 ,16 Bank Road, University of Allahabad, Prayagraj.

Estimated Cost - Rs.49, 323/-

Time of Completion of work: 30 Days.

Date of downloading of quotation: From: 08.01.2025 to:04.02.2025

Date of submission of quotation:

Date of opening of quotation:

up to 04.02.2025 at 4:30 P.M.

on 05.02.2025 at L1:00 A.M.

Venue of Opening of Quotation: Office of the Chairperson, Central Purchase Committee, University of

Allahabad, Prayagraj.

University Engineer
Universitv of Allahabad
g,

CC tor-
L

2

3

4

The Chairman, Central Purchase Committee for kind information.
Purchase Officer for kind information.
Finance Officer for kind information.
Notice Board, office of the University Engineer.

\,,,
ffiversitV 

Engineer



University of Allahabad

To, Date:-
M/s

Name of Work: Interior painting, providing and fixing of PVC door shutter & repair work etc. at Sri
Sheelendra Kumar, R/o-07,16 Bank Road, University of Allahabad, prayagraj.

Dear Sir,

Please quote your rates as per attached bill of quantity. Your quotation should reach to the

office of the Purchase Officer, Dean CDC Office, First floor, Senate Campus latest by 04.02.2025 up to

4:30 P.M. either through registered post or through courier. Quotation will be opened at 1l-:00 A.M. on

the 05.02.2025/or as per suitable date of Purchase Office in the presence of desirous bidders.

Terms and Conditions:

1. Unsealed & conditional quotations shall not be accepted.

2. University reserves right to reject or accept any or all the quotation without assigning any

reason thereof or distribute the whole work between two or more contractors/firms.

3. Rates shall be valid for [30) thirty days from the date of opening of quotations.

4. Taxes shall be deducted as per rules.

5. Your rates should be inclusive of alltaxes.

6. The payment of wages/ allowance and other benefits admissible to persons employed by the

contractor for the job shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor as their employer under

law.

7. The contractor shall be legally liable and responsible for any contravention of any legal

requirement and consequent liability with regard to persons deployed by him in connection

with the work assigned to him by the University.

B. In case of any dispute the decision of the Vice-Chancellor shall be final and binding on both the

parties.

9. All the litigations will be subject to the jurisdiction of courts at Allahabad.

10. In case the work is not completed in stipulated time penalty of 5% of the value of work will be

deducted from the contractors bill subject to maximum of L00/o of total amount of bill.

11. Statutory deductions as per rule will be made from the bill.

Signature of Contractor
With Seal

University Engineer
Universitv of Allaha bad
q,

I



BIIL OF QUANTITY
NAME oF woRK: Interior painting, providing and fixing of PVC door shutter & repair work etc. at sriSheelendra Kumar, R/o-02,16 Bank Road, university oflllahabad, prayagraj.

Your rates should be inclusive of all taxes. 
I a

Signature and Address of Contractor Unir.ffingineer
Universitv of Allaha bad
o,w

Sl. No. Description Quantity Unit Rate (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)
1 Dismantling old plaster.

Code/DSRi2018/15.56
8.00 Sqm

2 12mm thick cement plaster of mix 1 :4 cm.
Code/DSRi2018113.4.1 8.00 sqm

3 R.C.C. work in 1:1.5:3.

Code/DSR/201815.2.2 0,40 Cum

4 Steel reinforcement for RCC work TMT bars.
Code/DSR/201815.22.6 35.00 Kg

5 Centring and shuttering work.
CodeiDSRi2018/5,9.3 2.00 sqm

6 Brick work in 1:6 mortar (one brick thick wall).
Code/DSR/20 1816.4 .2

0.10 Cum

7 Half brick masonry with cement mortar 1:4.
Code/DSR/201816.13.2 2.50 sqm

8 Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4, finished with a
floating coat of neat cement of mix 1:4.

CodeiDSR/2018111.3.1
800 sqm

I Dismantling W,C. pan of all sizes.
Code/DSR/2018114.82 1,00 Nos

10 P/F white vitreous china pedestal type water
closet (European type W.C. pan) with seat and
lid.

Code/DSR/2018117 .2.1

1.00 Nos

11 P/F Bmm dia CP/SS Jet with flexible tube.
Code/DSR/20 18117 .16A

100 Nos

12 P/F C.P, brass long body bib cock.
L&K, Plumber, Jaquar, cera or equivalent 200 Nos

13 Distempering with lst quality acrylic distemper on
old work.

Code/DSR/201Bl13.90 1

165.00 sqm

14 Finishing wall with acrylic smooth exterior paint.

Code/DSR/2O 181 13.1 1 1 .2
30.00 sqm

15 Removing white or colour wash by scrapping.

Code/DSR/2018114.43
195 00 sqm

16 Painting with synthetic enamel paint on old work.
Code/DSR/201 B/1 3.99. 1

20 00 sqm

17 P/A white cement based putty.

Code/DSR/2018/13.80
10.00 sqm

1B S/F 25mm thick PVC door shutter.

Code/DSR/201 Big. 1 1 8.3
1.57 sqm

19 SiF of PVC door frame.

Code/DSR/201819.123
4.95 Rmt

20 Approximate cost of aluminium fittings.

PWDiS0R/2020t474
3.15 sqm

21 PiF 11Omm dia PVC pipe.

Code/DSR/20 1Bl 12.41 .2
1.00 Rmt


